



KELLTON TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED.

To

The General Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, 1 st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001	The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 519602	Scrip Code: KELLTONTEC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of un-audited financial results for half year ended September 30, 2022.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published today *i.e.* November 16, 2022, regarding the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 as published in Business Standard (English) and Mana Telangana (Telugu) newspapers.

This Information is also made available at the website of Company at www.kellton.com

This is for your information and record

**Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,**

For Kellton Tech Solutions Limited

**Niranjan Chintam
Director
DIN- 01658591
Date: November 16, 2022
Place: Hyderabad**

ROOPA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L1010AP1995PLC005582
Regd. Office: 17/75, Alwar Road, Adoni - 518 301, Dist. Koppal, Karnataka, India. Email: investors.roopa@gmail.com Website: www.investorshil.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lacs except EPS			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1988.65	919.55	4302.06	1855.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	82.01	25.24	113.67	48.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	60.87	23.38	83.19	42.35
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	61.11	25.96	83.34	44.16
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	786.55	786.55	786.55	786.55
6	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Basic and Diluted) (₹s)	0.78	0.33	1.06	0.56

NOTES:

- The above unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022. Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results...
- There are no exceptional or extraordinary items during the above period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on BSE's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.investorshil.com.

By order of the Board for Roopa Industries Limited
JOGINATHA VADUGURI SARMA
Director
Date: 14.11.2022

POSSESSION NOTICE
(For Immovable Property)

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of **KARNATAKA BANK LIMITED**, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 02.02.2022 calling upon the borrowers/mortgagors-obligants/guarantors (1) **Mr. Laxmi Narasiah Tagara S/O Mr. Narasiah (M/s. T. Uppendamma W/o Mr. Laxmi Narasiah Tagara)**, (2) **Mr. T. Venkat Narayana Reddy S/O Mr. Laxmi Narasiah Tagara & (4) Mrs. T. Mounika W/o Mr. Venkata Narayana Reddy A/S** (1) to (4) are addressed at Door No. 798/19/5, APBH Colony, Kukkalpally Village and Municipality, Bangalore, Rangda Reddy District, Telangana - 500072 to repay an aggregate amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 12,78,842.22** (Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two and Twenty Two Paise) under **Term Loan A/c No.3370160001700007601 plus interest from 12.01.2022 within 60 days** from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower, mortgagors and the co-obligants/guarantors have failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, mortgagors, co-obligants/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules on this 11th Day of November, 2022.

The borrower, mortgagors and the co-obligants/guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of **Karnataka Bank Limited, Hyderabad** **Kulkaly Branch** for an aggregate amount of **Rs. 11,21,21,275** (Rupees Eleven Lakh Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Twelve and Seventy Five Paise) under **Term Loan A/c No. 3370160001700007601 plus interest from 12.01.2022 within 60 days** from the date of receipt of the said notice. (The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset).

Description of the Immovable Property
All the part and parcel of residential house bearing Door No. 798/19/5. Consists of GF + FF having plinth area of 750 Sq. ft. and 750 sq. ft. respectively constructed in 83.33 Sq. yards situated at A.P.H Colony, Kukkalpally Village and Municipality, Bangalore Mandal, Rangda Reddy District, Telangana - 500072. Belonging to Mr. Laxmi Narasiah Tagara bounded by: North: House No. 481/MIG-1, East: 30' Wide Road, South: 20' Wide Road and West: House No. 797/EWS.

Place: Kulkaly, Hyderabad. Sd/-Chief Manager/Authorised officer Karnataka Bank Limited Date: 11.11.2022

UNAUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022. (Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Quarter Ended 30-09-2021	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021	Year Ended 30-09-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income From Operations	865.34	1532.84	792.42	2398.8	1602.85	4220.34
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before tax and Exceptional or Extra Ordinary Items)	10.26	28.60	6.06	38.86	14.21	51.83
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after tax (after Exceptional or Extra Ordinary Items))	7.54	21.16	4.20	28.70	8.97	37.55
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	7.54	21.16	4.20	28.70	8.97	39.98
5 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	FV.Rs.10/-	FV.Rs.10/-	FV.Rs.10/-	FV.Rs.10/-	FV.Rs.10/-	FV.Rs.10/-
6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	511.05
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (₹ of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.14	0.40	0.08	0.54	0.17	0.70
8 Diluted in Rs. Per Share.	0.14	0.40	0.08	0.54	0.17	0.70

NOTE:

- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.
- The Company deals with one segment i.e. Bright Steel Bars and Wires. As the Company has a single reportable segment, the segment wise disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 on Operating Segment are not applicable to it.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder with effect from 1st April, 2012. According to these financials have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
- The outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disruption and slowdown of economic activity. The Company has evaluated impact of this pandemic on its business operations at the date of preparation of these financial results and based thereon and keeping in view the current indicators of future economic conditions, there is no significant impact on these results and accordingly accounts have been prepared on a going concern basis. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes in economic conditions in future.
- Accordingly, Previous period year figures have been re-grouped/rearranged to conform to the classification of current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended 30.09.22. Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the said quarter and year are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website, www.adityaispat.com.

Place: Hyderabad Date: 14-11-2022

(S.B.CHACHAN) MANAGING DIRECTOR CIN:202024242

Bank of Baroda
ROSBAR, RAJAHMUNDRY
5th floor, 36-74, Konduri Square, Inispeta, Rajahmundry-533102
Ph.No.0883-2498509 Email: sarjy@bankofbaroda.co.in

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

APPENDIX- IV-A [SEE PROVISIO TO RULE 6 (2) & (6)]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s)/Mortgagor(s) / Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties (charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis for recovery of below mentioned accounts. The details of Borrower(s)/Mortgagor(s) / Guarantor(s) Name(s) / Dues / Reserve Price / E-auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below.

Borrowers: 1. M/S VAIBHAV MARINE FOODS, Represented by its Partners Mr.Murugan Paul Raju and Smt.Murugan Sujatha, D.No.72-14-8/8, Flat No.304, Shanmukha Heights, Baba Nagar, 6thLane, Near Gail Office, A V A Road, Rajamahendravaram, East Godavari District-533103.
2. Mr.Murugan Paul Raju, S/O Veeraswamy, D.No.72-14-8/9 Flat No.304, Shanmukha Heights, Baba Nagar, 6thLane, Near Gail Office, A V A Road Rajamahendravaram, East Godavari District-533103.
3. Mrs.Murugan Sujatha, W/O Paul Raju, D.No.72-14-8/9 Flat No.304, Shanmukha Heights, Baba Nagar, 6thLane, Near Gail Office, A V A Road Rajamahendravaram, East Godavari District-533103.
Guarantors: 1. Mr.Konakalla Venkata Narayana, S/O Bapanayya, D.No.8-62/1, Velaguduru Punth Road, Mortha Village, Undaravaram Mandal, West Godavari District-534227. 2.Mr.Balagun Srinivas, S/O Chakram, D.No. - 784, Main Road, Kukururu, Tallapudi Mandal, West Godavari District-534341.

Total Dues to the Bank: Rs.96,86,174/- (Rupees Ninety Lakh Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred Seventy Four Rupees) as on 03.03.2022 + interest thereon + charges if any till the date of realization

Description of the Immovable Properties:

Property-1: Standing in the Name of Mr.Konakalla Venkata Satyanarayana. Item No.1: West Godavari District,Undaravaram Mandal, Tanuku Sub Registry, MorthaVillage, R S NO: 312/3c-2, an extent of Ac.0.34 1/2 Cents=1669.80 Sq.Yards of House site, nearby Door No.8-16 is Bounded by: East : Land of Rachamalla Poturajugari Venkatesa, West : Land of Rachamalla Srinivas in this R S No. 312/3, South : Velaguduru Punth Road, North: Land of Konakalla Bapanayya to some extent and the below mentioned land in Item No.2 to some extent.
Item No.2: West Godavari District,Undaravaram Mandal, Tanuku Sub Registry, MorthaVillage, RS NO: 312/3c-2, an extent of Ac.0.10 Cents=484.00 Sq. Yards of House site, nearby Door No.8-16 is Bounded by: East: Land mentioned above in Item No.1 to some extent and land of Rachamalla Srinivas to some extent. West : Land of Rachamalla Srinivas in this R S No.312/3, South : Velaguduru Punth Road, North : Land of Karuturi Thatayya's Son-in-Law

Reserve Price : 27,45,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Forty Five Thousand Only)
EMD : 2,74,500/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Only)
Bid Increment: 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Property-2 Standing in the Name of Mr.Balagun Srinivas
West Godavari District, Tallapudi Mandal, Tallapudi Grama Panchayat, Kukururu Village, RS No.21/2 in an extent of Ac.0.40 cents of land out of its western side 165 Sq.Yards=137.959 Sq.Ms with building consists of Ground Floor and AC shed in the First bearing D.No.8-7-6 and 8-7/61 with Electricity service connection and with all usual essential and water rights etc. is Bounded by: East : Site belongs to Pindi Ganapathi, South: Site belongs to Adde Satyanarayana and Other, West: 1st Floor belongs to Andimani Chandra Mohan, North : R & B Road

Reserve Price : 43,15,000/- (Rupees Forty Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only)
EMD : 4,31,500/- (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Only)
Bid Increment: 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Date & Time of E-auction : 20-12-2022 Time-02:00 PM to 06:00 PM

Status of Possession : Symbolic Property Inspection date & Time : 18.12.2022 Time-10:00 AM to 04:00 PM

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in www.bankofbaroda.info-auction.htm and <https://bidinfo.in>. Also, prospective bidders may contact the authorized officer, Mr.KVJS Krishna on Mobile No.837426254

Date : 15.11.2022, Place : Rajahmundry Sd/- Authorised Officer, BANK OF BARODA

ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LTD.
Regd. Off: No.3, Ganapathy Colony, 3rd Street, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018.
CIN:L10101TN1992PLC022999 | Email: investors@arihants.co.in | Website: www.arihantspaces.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2021	31/03/2022	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2021	31/03/2022		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,450	839	1,813	2,359	2,591	5,896	2,596	2,277	2,277	4913	3616	9453
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	70	37	64	107	85	154	856	71	(488)	927	(802)	(301)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items))	70	37	64	107	85	154	856	71	(488)	927	(802)	(301)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	47	28	50	75	66	116	625	(33)	(501)	592	(822)	(474)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	47	28	50	75	66	130	625	(33)	(501)	592	(822)	(365)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860
7	Earnings Per Share (₹ of Rs. 10/- each)	0.55	0.32	0.59	0.87	0.77	1.51	6.98	(0.38)	(5.83)	6.16	(9.55)	(5.51)
8	Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.32	0.59	0.87	0.77	1.51	6.98	(0.38)	(5.83)	6.16	(9.55)	(5.51)

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arihantspaces.com.
- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14.11.2022.
- The Company has only one Segment. Consolidated.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required.

Place: Chennai Date: 14.11.2022

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD FOR ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED
RAMESH KUMAR MANAGING DIRECTOR CIN:0087824

Business Standard
CAMPUS TALK PROMOTIONS

SVCE CONDUCTS AN AWARENESS PROGRAMME ON 'ROLE OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN GETTING IP'

An awareness programme on the 'Role of Entrepreneurship in getting Intellectual Property Rights' was organised by the Department of Management Science, Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering an autonomous college in Tirupati on 10th, November 2022. The resource person Mrs. A. Himabindu, Managing Director, Novel Patent Services brought awareness towards Entrepreneurship and Intellectual Property Rights among both Engineering and Management young buddies. She started the session by addressing the students to be entrepreneurs and explain how entrepreneurship makes life better not only for ourselves but for others as well. She remarked that Entrepreneurs have been instrumental in spurring social change and improving the way people live and work. They help raise the standard of living for everyone by creating jobs and making products safer, less expensive, and more functional. The resource person also created an awareness of the importance of Intellectual Property Rights regarding entrepreneurs. She mentioned that Intellectual Property Rights are an important intangible asset in any company. It gives a competitive edge in the market and protects from hackers and pirates. India is fast growing economy and innovation is becoming a priority for India on 10th, November 2022. The resource person Mrs. A. Himabindu, Managing Director, Novel Patent Services explained the process of how to get Intellectual Property Rights. Principal, Dr N. Sudhakar Reddy wished a bright future for students in the field of Entrepreneurship and Intellectual Property Rights. Head of Management Science Department – Dr P. Subramanyachari, Head of EEE Department – Dr V. Lakshmi Devi, Dr S. Gautami, Dr Y.P. Salakshmi and Coordinator Mrs N. Sarabharathi participated in this event.

VJIM BUSINESS CONCLAVE 2022 – ACHIEVING WORKPLACE EXCELLENCE

The Career Team of VJIM organised Business Conclave 2022 on 22nd October 2022 on the theme 'Achieving Workplace Excellence'. It was an arena of erudition at VJIM. The resource person Mrs. Neena Chakraborty Head of Human Resources ETO Motors Pvt. Ltd; Mr. Vinay Agrawal, Global Head – Business HR, Tech Mahindra; and Ms Khyati Sharma, Founder of Khyatworks.

The VJIM student community had a wonderful opportunity to learn from esteemed speakers. The students benefited immensely from the discourse on beyond workplace, professional networking, workplace ethics, and campus to corporate and entrepreneurial perseverance. The students had the opportunity to pose questions to the speakers, and their responses were enlightening. The event was formally concluded with the delivery of the vote of thanks. Post the event students and faculty had an interaction with the speakers.

WOXSEN UNIVERSITY LAUNCHES THE PRIME CONSORTIUM OF INNOVATIVE UNIVERSITIES

Woxsen University, Hyderabad announces the launch of the 'Consortium of Innovative Universities' (CIU) by a group of high-performing educational institutions that collaborate to achieve a common objective: NextGen educational excellence. The common pool of resources and intellectual capabilities will ensure learners can benefit from a broader range of assets.

Today, the CIU represents a rare and increasingly important inter-regional network, aimed at

SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LIMITED
Regd Office: Gondiparla, KURNOOL-518004 (A. P.) CIN: L24110AP2005PLC045726
Tel Ph: 08518-280063; Fax No:08518-280090; Website: www.tvggroup.com; E-mail id: companysecretary@srhl.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un Audited financial results for the Second quarter/ half year ended 30th September, 2022 (Rs. in lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
Total Income from operations	34701.83	57027.60	27243.33	91729.43	56153.29	127793.62	34703.36	57027.60	27243.33	91730.36
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3126.17	4867.70	2807.51	7993.87	5209.99	13698.67	3126.46	4866.50	2807.21	7994.96
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3126.17	4867.70	2807.51	7993.87	5209.99	13698.67	3126.46	4866.50	2807.21	7994.96
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2367.06	3594.47	2067.31	5961.53	3886.29	10278.60	2369.35	3593.27	2067.03	5962.62
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	17498.76	2337.27	5968.34	19836.03	8784.56	18746.28	17501.05	2336.07	5968.06	19837.12
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	55315.30	-	-	-	-
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	Basic 13.79	20.94	12.04	34.73	22.64	59.88	13.81	20.93	12.04	34.74
Diluted	13.79	20.94	12.04	34.73	22.64	59.88	13.81	20.93	12.04	34.74

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of an Unaudited financial results for the second quarter/ half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th November, 2022. For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- T G Bharath Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00125087

Date : 14.11.2022 Place : Kurnool

KELLTON TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L72200TG1993PLC016819
Regd. Office : Plot No. 1367, Road No. 45, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033 (TS)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (All figures in lakh except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended 30 Sept. 2022	Quarter Ended 30 June 2022	Quarter Ended 30 Sept. 2021	Quarter Ended 30 Sept. 2021	31 Mar. 2022	Year Ended 30 Sept. 2022	Year Ended 30 Sept. 2021	Year Ended 30 Sept. 2021	Year Ended 31 Mar. 2022	Year Ended 31 Mar. 2022		
1	Total Income	4262.1	3,791.10	3245.45	8,053.20	5,831.54	12421.66	22,784.86	21,887.29	20,881.46	44,472.25	41,860.18	84,886.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and extraordinary items)	387.3	344.17	366.88	731.47	639.22	1450.89	2008.88	1,893.78	2196.7	4,003.66	4,258.04	8344.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	380.18	344.17	368.88	734.35	639.39	1452.1	2012.76	1,993.78	2198.7	4,006.54	4,258.21	8345.32
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	313.41	264.17	278.88	577.58	468.39	1088.89	1683.43	1,626.38	1744.32	3,308.81	3,381.74	7044.52
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	4824.79	4,824.79	4,819.46	4,824.79	4,819.46	4,824.79	4,824.79	4,824.79	4,819.46	4,824.79	4,819.46	4,824.79
6	Paid up equity share capital (shown in the audited balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	9286.88	-	-	-	-	-	43042.84
7	Earnings Per Equity Share (Before Extra Ordinary Items) (of Rs.5 each) (not annualized)	0.33	0.27	0.29	0.6	0.49	1.16	1.81	1.79	1.83	3.6	3.53	7.39
8	Diluted	0.33	0.27	0.29	0.6	0.49	1.16	1.81	1.79	1.83	3.6	3.53	7.39

Notes:

- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 and have given an unqualified opinion in their report. These financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022

